
District Section District Commander New Renewal Totals Goal % of Goal

PA Dist 0013 E Dwight Moore
67 399 466 387 120.41

PA Dist 0032 W John Kurtz
23 177 200 167 119.76

PA Dist 0011 C Richard Evans
103 770 873 794 109.95

PA Dist 0008 E 152 990 1142 1043 109.49

PA Dist 0023 W Ray Cooper
337 2847 3184 2989 106.52

PA Dist 0019 C Blaine Simpson Jr.
603 5692 6295 5935 106.07

PA Dist 0025 W Charles Yakich
219 2027 2246 2120 105.94

PA Dist 0017 C Edward Pawluk
168 1995 2163 2043 105.87

PA Dist 0020 W Bill Cononie
121 1419 1540 1459 105.55

PA Dist 0016 C Michael Hand
194 1613 1807 1726 104.69

PA Dist 0014 E 134 1180 1314 1258 104.45

PA Dist 0028 W 187 1956 2143 2059 104.08

PA Dist 0009 E Daniel Citrone
166 1293 1459 1409 103.55

PA Dist 0022 C Jonathan Potts
456 6144 6600 6436 102.55

PA Dist 0010 E Jeff Andrews
183 2487 2670 2608 102.38

PA Dist 0027 W Tom Petro
142 1482 1624 1590 102.14

PA Dist 0029 W Jerry Schwab
273 3099 3372 3312 101.81

PA Dist 0021 W Clarence Baer
252 2382 2634 2599 101.35

PA Dist 0026 W Clarence Singleton II
143 1785 1928 1924 100.21

PA Dist 0018 C Douglas Wright
216 2586 2802 2826 99.15

PA Dist 0033 W James Bradley
115 705 820 829 98.91

PA Dist 0036 W Don Weis 80 710 790 800 98.75

PA Dist 0015 C Charles Canfield
124 1757 1881 1933 97.31

PA Dist 0031 W Robert Davis
225 1845 2070 2130 97.18

PA Dist 0005 E 43 310 353 368 95.92

PA Dist 0012 C Leonard Biel
307 2484 2791 2933 95.16

PA Dist 0030 E David Olker
156 1740 1896 2021 93.81

PA Dist 0001 E Michael Ingram
21 248 269 297 90.57

Detachment Totals 5210 52122 57332 55995 102.39%

William Anchors-Detachment Commander

Anthony Wright-Detachment Adjutant

PA Detachment 05/20/2022



District Section District Commander New Renewal Totals Goal % of Goal

PA Dist 0032 W John Kurtz 23 177 200 167 119.76

PA Dist 0023 W Ray Cooper 337 2847 3184 2989 106.52

PA Dist 0025 W Charles Yakich 219 2027 2246 2120 105.94

PA Dist 0020 W Bill Cononie 121 1419 1540 1459 105.55

PA Dist 0028 W 187 1956 2143 2059 104.08

PA Dist 0027 W Tom Petro 142 1482 1624 1590 102.14

PA Dist 0029 W Jerry Schwab 273 3099 3372 3312 101.81

PA Dist 0021 W Clarence Baer 252 2382 2634 2599 101.35

PA Dist 0026 W Clarence Singleton II 143 1785 1928 1924 100.21

PA Dist 0033 W James Bradley 115 705 820 829 98.91

PA Dist 0036 W Don Weis 80 710 790 800 98.75

PA Dist 0031 W Robert Davis 225 1845 2070 2130 97.18

Western Vice Commander Steve M. CoxDaryl Almendarez 2,117 20,434 22551 21978 102.61%



District Section District Commander New Renewal Totals Goal % of Goal

PA Dist 0011 C Richard Evans 103 770 873 794 109.95

PA Dist 0019 C Blaine Simpson Jr. 603 5692 6295 5935 106.07

PA Dist 0017 C Edward Pawluk 168 1995 2163 2043 105.87

PA Dist 0016 C Michael Hand 194 1613 1807 1726 104.69

PA Dist 0022 C Jonathan Potts 456 6144 6600 6436 102.55

PA Dist 0018 C Douglas Wright 216 2586 2802 2826 99.15

PA Dist 0015 C Charles Canfield 124 1757 1881 1933 97.31

PA Dist 0012 C Leonard Biel 307 2484 2791 2933 95.16

Central Vice Commander Mark SconeBob Richards 2171 23,041 25212 24626 102.38%



District Section District Commander New Renewal Totals Goal % of Goal

PA Dist 0013 E Dwight Moore 67 399 466 387 120.41

PA Dist 0008 E 152 990 1142 1043 109.49

PA Dist 0014 E 134 1180 1314 1258 104.45

PA Dist 0009 E Daniel Citrone 166 1293 1459 1409 103.55

PA Dist 0010 E Jeff Andrews 183 2487 2670 2608 102.38

PA Dist 0005 E 43 310 353 368 95.92

PA Dist 0030 E David Olker 156 1740 1896 2021 93.81

PA Dist 0001 E Michael Ingram 21 248 269 297 90.57

Eastern Vice Commander Jerry FreemanMichael Witkowski 922 8647 9569 9391 101.90%


